

# Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Washington High School Renovations

Contract #: PS3025H

Contractor: Ujamaa Construction Inc

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: \$ 1,535,910.91

Date of Payment to Contractor: 10/24/19

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by Contractors on the Contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #WashingtonHSRenonwoodAcademyReno

#### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:	8/23/2019						
PROJECT: GV	Washington HS Renovations						
Pay Application No.: For the Period: Contract No.:	One (1) 7/1/2019 PS3025H	to <u>7</u>	7/30/2019_				
issued by the Public Br	solution No, adopuilding Commission of Chertify to the Commission	nicago for th	ne financing of this	mmission of Chica project (and all te	ago on rms used herein	relating to the \$shall have the same n	Revenue Bonds neaning as in said
Cor 2. No of o	igations in the amounts s nstruction Account and ha amount hereby approved urrent estimates approve id retained funds being pa	as not been I for payme ed by the Ar	paid; and nt upon any contra chitect - Engineer u	ct will, when adde until the aggregate	ed to all amounts	previously paid upon s	such contract, exceed 90%
THE CONTRACTOR:	Ujamaa (	Construction	on, Inc.				
FOR: George Was	hington HS Revisions						
Is now entitled to the	sum of:		\$	1,535,910.91			
ORIGINAL CONTRAC	TOR PRICE		\$6,400,000				
ADDITIONS	-		\$0.00	-			
DEDUCTIONS	_		\$0.00				
NET ADDITION OR D	EDUCTION		\$0.00				
ADJUSTED CONTRA	CT PRICE		\$6,400,000				
TOTAL AMOUNT EAF	RNED				\$		1,667,954.49
TOTAL RETENTION					\$ \$		132,043.58
a) Reserve With	nheld @ 10% of Total Am ceed 5% of Contract Pric her Withholding		ed,	\$ 132,043.58 \$ -	-		
c) Liquidated Da	amages Withheld			\$ -	<u>-</u>		
TOTAL PAID TO DAT	E (Include this Payment	t)			\$		1,535,910.91
LESS: AMOUNT PRE	VIOUSLY PAID				\$		-
AMOUNT DUE THIS F	PAYMENT				\$		1,535,910.91
Architect Engineer:							
signature, date							

05365\_PA\_UCI\_PA\_01\_02\_07\_13\_201901011

### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

XHIBIT A PPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYN	IENT	PAGE 1 OF PAGES
Richard J Daley Center 50 West Washington Street - Room 200 Chicago, IL 60602  ROM CONTRACTOR:  Ujamaa Construction Inc. 744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649	PROJECT: George Washington HS Ret 3535 E. 114th Street Chicago, IL 60617  VIA ARCHITECT: Wallin Gomez Architects 711 South Dearbon Stree Chicago IL, 60605	APPLICATION #:  PERIOD FROM: 07/01/19 ARCHITECT  PERIOD TO: 07/31/19 CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the conne	PAYMENT ith the Contract.	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM  2. Net change by Change Orders 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) 5. RETAINAGE:  a. 10 % of Completed Work (Column D + E on G703)  b. % of Stored Material (Column F on G703) Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703) 5. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)	\$ 6,400,000.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 6,400,000.00 \$ 1,667,954.49 \$ 132,043.58 \$ - \$ 132,043.58 \$ 1,535,910.91 \$ 0.00 \$ 1,535,910.91 \$ 4,864,089.09	State of: Illinois Subscribed and sworm to before me this 23rd Notary Public: My Commission expires:  ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT  In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.  AMOUNT CERTIFIED.  \$ 1,535,910.91
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY  Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS \$0.00 \$0.00	(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.) ARCHITECT:
Total approved this Month TOTALS	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	By: Date:  This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order	\$0.00	prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
AIA DOCUMENT G702 · APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT · 1992 EC	DITION · AIA · @1992	THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

#### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A - PART 1

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2)

CONTRACTOR Ujamaa Construction, Inc.

1	Project Georgie Washington High School
	PBC Project # PS3025H
	Job Location: 3535 E 114th St., Chicago, IL 60617
	Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago
	STATE OF ILLINOIS } SS COUNTY OF COOK } The affiant, being first duty sworn on eath, deposes and says that he/she is XXXXXXXX - President, of XXXXXXX , an Illinois corporation, and duty author/zed to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING The affiant, being first duty sworn on eath, deposes and says that he/she is XXXXXXXX - President, of XXXXXXX , an Illinois corporation, and duty author/zed to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF DIFFERENCE OF THE AFFIRM
	Georgie Washington High School under the terms of said Contract; that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of
	That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

	RUCTION (pre con; trades; gel i	req)							Work Completed					
(same on	ISTRUCTION SERVICES  Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount: initial GMP	PBC Change Orders	Geni Contr Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net provious billing	net amount due	remaining to bill
sov)	Ujamaa Constr Inc 7744 S		127.816.64			127,816.64			127,816.64	127,816.64			127,816.64	0.00
0150	Stony Island Ave Chicago, IL	Preconstruction Investigation Work	12710						127,816.64	127,816.64		0.00	127,816.64	0.00
		Subtotal Preconstruction Services	127,816.64	0.00	0.00	127,816.64	100%	0.00	127,010.04	127,010.04				

	CONTRACTOR COSTS											net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to bi
TEM # ame on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount: initial GMP	PBC Change Orders	Geni Contr Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	DRIING	Het arrivork dad	
2711	Fence Masters 20400 S Cottage Grove Ave. Chicago Heights, IL 60411	Ornamental Fencing	0.00	0,00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
04004	3613 W. 95th St., Evergreen Park, IL	Masonry, Tuckpointing & Grinding	607,186.00	0.00	0.00	607,186,00	87%	0.00	528,894.44	528,894.44	52,889,44	0.00	476,005.00	131,181.0
06040	60805 Anderson & Shah 23900 County	Wasoniy, Tuckpointing & Chinaing			0.00	2.015,250.00	27%	0.00	534,625.00	534,625.00	53,462.50	0.00	481,162.50	1,534,087.5
	Farm Rd., Joliet, IL 60431	Roofing	2,015,250.00	0.00	0.00	2,010,200.00						0.00	0.00	252.500.0
09900	Continental Painting 2255 South Wabash Avenue, Chicago IL 60616	Painting	252,500,00	0.00	0.00	252,500.00	0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
15400	SCM Plumbing 4148 W. 13th St., Chicago, IL 60623	Plumbing	102,473.50	0.00	0.00	102,473.50	31%	0.00	32,089.10	32,089.10	3,209.00	0.00	28,880.10	73,593.4
15000	Emcor 431			0.00	0.00	218,750.00	0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	218,750.0
	Lexington Dr., Buffalo Grove, IL 60089	HVAC	218,750.00				0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	165,696,0
16000	RJL Group 4828 W. 128th Place, Alsip, IL 60803	Electrical	165,696.00	0.00	0.00	165,696.00	1 0%	0.00				0.00	55.601.53	120,158,4
17000	Safe Enviornmental 10030 Express Dr., Ste. A & B Highland, IN 46322	Abatement	0.00	0.00	175,760.00	175,760.00	35%	0.00	61,779.48	61,779.48	6,177,95	0.00	33,001,33	120,700
	Uiamaa Construction, Inc.	N. I. I. I. and a series Deuteration	0.00	0.00	34,607.50	34,607.50	0%	0.00	0.00	0,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	34,607.5
	7744 S Stony Island Ave Chicago, IL	Unlet Landscape Restoration					0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	528,951.
18000	Ujamaa Construction, Inc. 7744 S Stony Island Ave Chicago, IL	Unlet General Trades	528,951.50	0.00	210,367,50	528,951.50 4.101.174.50		0.00	1,157,388.02	1,157,388.02	115,738.89	0.00	1,041,649.13	3,059,525

ERAL REQUIREMENTS													
Ujamaa Construction, Inc.	anaral Requirements	504,502.99		-210,367.50	294,135.49	10%	0.00	30,016.28	30,016.28	3,001.63	0.00	27,014.65	267,121.84
00 7744 S Stony Island Ave Chicago, IL G	11 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -	4,395,309.99	0,00	0,00	4,395,309.99	27%	0.00	1,187,404.30	1,187,404.30	118,740.52	0.00	1,068,663.78	3,326,647.2
SUBTOTA	COST OF CONSTRUCTION (genI req & trades)	4,395,309,99	0.00										
								Work Completed			net previous		remaining to I
NTINGENCIES / ALLOWANCES  ie on Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount: initial GMP	PBC Change Orders	Geni Contr Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	billing	net amount due	200,000,0
PBC	Environmental Allowance	200.000.00			200,000.00	-							200,000.0
PBC	Roof Deck Allowance	200,000.00			200,000.00								25.000.0
PBC	Site Work Allowance	25,000,00			25,000.00	-							100,000.0
PBC	Masonry/lintel Allowance	100,000.00			100,000.00	-							100,000.0
Ujamaa Construction, Inc.					200,000.00								200,000.
7744 S Stony Island Ave Chicago, IL	CM Contingency	200,000,00			395,698.00								395,698.
PBC	Commission Contingency	395,698.00	0.00	0.00	1,120,698.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,120,698
	SUBTOTAL CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCES	1,120,698.00	0.00				0.00	1,315,220.94	1,315,220.94	118,740.52	0.00	1,196,480.42	4,447,345
TAL COST OF THE WORK (pre con;trades	; geni req; allowances; contingencies)	5,643,824.63	0.00	0.00	5,643,824.63	23%	0.00	1,515,225.54	110.1012				
ARTHUR MAN TO CARROLL OF THE STATE OF THE ST			-										
SURANCE / BOND											0.00	122,298.00	0.00
Ujamaa Construction, Inc.	Bond	122.298.00			122,298,00	-		122,298.00	122,298.00		0.00	122,285.00	0.00
1520 7744 S Stony Island Ave Chicago, IL  Ujamaa Construction, Inc.					97,405.00			97,405.00	97,405.00			97,405.00	0.00
1651 7744 S Stony Island Ave Chicago, IL.	Insurance	97,405.00		0.00	219,703.00	100%	0,00	219.703.00	219,703.00		0.00	219,703.00	0.00
1651 17/44 S Stony Island Ave Onicago, in		219,703.00	0.00	0.00	219,703.00	10076							-
1651 17744 S Storry Island Ave Criticago, Ita	SUBTOTAL INSURANCE/BOND					1							1
	SUBTOTAL INSURANCE/BOND					-							
ENERAL CONDITIONS  Ujamaa Construction, Inc.		254 281 14			254,281.14	25%		63,054.88	63,054.88	6,305.49		56,749.38	
ENERAL CONDITIONS	SUBTOTAL INSURANCE/BOND  General Conditions  SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS	254,281.14 254,281.14	0.00	0.00	254,281.14 254,281.14	25% 25%	0.00	63,054.88 63,054.88	63,054.88 63,054.88	6,305.49 6,305.49	0.00	56,749.38 56,749.38	
ENERAL CONDITIONS  Ujamaa Construction, Inc.	General Conditions		0.00	0.00			0.00				0.00		
ENERAL CONDITIONS  Ujamaa Construction, Inc.	General Conditions		0.00	0.00			0.00				0.00		197,531
Ujamaa Construction, Inc. 17744 S Storry Island Ave Chicago, IL  DINSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FEE Ujamaa Construction, Inc.	General Conditions SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS	254,281.14	0.00	0.00							0.00	56,749.38	197,531
Ujamaa Construction, Inc. 1744 S Story Island Ave Chicago, IL Ujamaa Construction, Inc. 1744 S Story Island Ave Chicago, IL Ujamaa Construction, Inc. 1744 S Story Island Ave Chicago, IL	General Conditions SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS Construction Management Fee	254,281.14	0.00		254,281.14	25%	0.00	63,054.88	63,054.88	6,305.49		56,749.38	219,21
Ujamaa Construction, Inc. 17744 S Story Island Ave Chicago, IL Ujamaa Construction, Inc. Chicago, IL Ujamaa Construction, Inc. Ujamaa Construction, Inc. 7744 S Story Island Ave Chicago, IL	General Conditions SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS	254,281.14		0.00	254,281.14	25%	0.00	63,054.88 69,975.67	63,054.88	6,305.49	0.00	56,749.38 62,978.10	197,531 197,531 219,213 219,213

#### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

## EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$6,400,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$1,667,954.49
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$132,043.58
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$6,400,000.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$1,535,910.91
CREDITS TO CONTRACT		AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$6,400,000.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$1,535,910.91
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$4,864,089.09

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name: Jimmy Akintonde

Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd day of August , 2019.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

PATRICIA A SWANSON Official Seal

Notary Public - State of Illinois

M. Commussion Expires May 16, 2020